

 1776 K STREET NW

 WASHINGTON, DC
 20006

 PHONE
 202.719.7000

 FAX
 202.719.7049

 7925 JONES BRANCH DRIVE

 McLEAN, VA
 22102

 PHONE
 703.905.2800

 FAX
 703.905.2820

www.wileyrein.com

December 19, 2013

Colleen King 202.719.7307 cking@wileyrein.com

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: Globecomm Systems Inc., Notice of Consummation of Transfer of Control

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Globecomm Systems Inc. ("Globecomm"), by counsel, hereby notifies the Federal Communications Commission ("Commission") that on December 11, 2013, the transfer of control of Globecomm and its wholly owned subsidiaries, Telaurus Communications LLC and Cachendo LLC, to Wasserstein Cosmos Co-Invest, L.P. was consummated. The authorizations transferred are identified below:¹

International Section 214 Authorizations

File Number	Authorization	Authorization Number
	Holder	
ITC-T/C-20130912-00251	Globecomm Systems	ITC-214-20030811-00396
	Inc.	
ITC-T/C-20130912-00250	Telaurus	ITC-214-20090717-00337
	Communications LLC	

Domestic Section 214 Authority

Application to transfer the domestic Section 214 authority of Globecomm Systems Inc. and Telaurus Communications LLC to Wasserstein Cosmos Co-Invest, L.P., WC Docket No. 13-235.

¹ In addition to the authorizations identified herein, Globecomm has also filed consummation notices on Form 603 for the transfer of private land mobile authorizations held by Globecomm and Cachendo LLC.



December 19, 2013 Page 2

Earth Station Authorizations

File Number	Authorization Holder	Call Signs
SES-T/C-20130912-00807	Globecomm Systems	E010177, E020002,
	Inc.	E020003, E020288,
		E050308, E060431,
		E060446, E070227,
		E090179, E120057,
		E120200, E970206,
		E970361, E980122,
		E990402
SES-T/C-20130912-00809	Globecomm Systems	E000251, E000277,
	Inc.	E000278

Please update the Commission's records to reflect the consummation of this change in control.

Sincerely,

/s/ Colleen King

Colleen King